resulted in an understatement of revenue from exchange transactions- conditional grant and an overstatement of conditional grant liability by R 20 479 911.17
respectively.

30.15 Revenue from exchange transactions - Grant income

In 2021, Management incorrectly classified received grant as a conditional grant liability when it did not meet the conditional grant liability definition, that
resulted in an understatement of revenue from exchange transactions- conditional grant and an overstatement of conditional grant liability by R 20 479 911.17
respectively.

240

PART F: SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRISES

SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRISES
TRADING AS SERVICE PRODUCTS

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH 2022

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

30 Prior-year adjustments (continued)

30.16 Receivables from non-exchange transactions

The overpayment of suppliers for amount of R1 092 000 was incorrectly classified as current assets in the previous year. There are no repayment terms, therefore
amount is not expected to be received within 12 months.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

2020/21 NOTE AS PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED
R

CORRECTION OF
ERROR
R

RESTATED
R

Inventories 67 981 947 (446 605) 67 535 342

Receivables from exchange transactions 10 880 157 (874 423) 10 005 734

Property Plant and Equipment (excluding estimates) 77 650 070 12 703 191 90 353 261

Finance lease obligation (145 974) (78 014) (223 988)

Payables from exchange transactions (13 720 099) 155 673 (13 564 426)

Accumulated surplus (excluding estimates) (151 765 900) (32 010 876) (183 776 776)

Conditional grants (20 479 911) 20 479 911 -

(29 599 710) (71 143) (29 670 853)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

2020/21 NOTE AS PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED
R

CORRECTION OF
ERROR
R

RESTATED
R

Revenue from exchange transactions (41 865 234) 121 000 (41 744 234)

Revenue from exchange transactions- Service in kind (6 076 141) (28 884 620) (34 960 761)

Revenue from exchange transactions- Conditional Grant income (22 363 648) (20 479 911) (42 843 559)

Other Income (62 541) (84 987) (147 528)

Interest income (1 010 269) - (1 010 269)

Cost of sales 67 452 864 16 548 221 84 001 085

Movement of NRV 589 306 4 657 186 5 246 492

Operating expenditure 149 910 123 5 497 569 155 407 692

Surplus for the year 146 574 460 (22 625 542) 123 948 918

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

2020/21 NOTE AS PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED
R

CORRECTION OF
ERROR
R

RESTATED
R

Change in cash from operating activities 50 873 357 542 991 51 416 348

Change in cash flow from investing activities (24 924 500) (607 868) (25 532 368)

Change in Cash flow from financing activities (21 856) 64 876 43 020

241

PART F: SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRISES

SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRISES
TRADING AS SERVICE PRODUCTS

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH 2022

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31. Risk management

Financial risk management

The entity’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks: market risk (including fair value interest rate risk, cash flow interest rate risk and price risk), credit
risk and liquidity risk.

The entity’s finance department monitors and manages the financial risks relating to the operations through internal policies and procedures. These risks include